02nd November 2021 between 09.00 a.m. and 02.30 p.m at any working day.  

6. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased by interested bidders on the submission 

of a written application to the address below and up on payment of a non-refundable fee of Rupees 

fifteen thousand (Rs.15,000.00) on working days from 13th October 2021 to 02nd November 2021 

between 09.00 a.m. and 02.30 p.m. The method of payment will be in cash to the University Shroff 

Counter. 

7. A Pre-bid meeting will be held at 11.00 a.m. on 28th October 2021 at the Main Board Room of